Accounts payable to related parties 7,134 3 — 7,137
Gas imbalances 3,142 522 — 3,664
Derivative liabilities at fair value 184 — — 184
Accrued taxes 4,427 1,093 — 5,520
Accrued liabilities 4,556 959 35 5,550
Deferred revenue 538 — — 538
Other current liabilities 9,683 1,012 — 10,695
Total Current Liabilities 84,285 9,208 89,247 182,740
Long-term debt 135,000 — — 135,000
Other long-term liabilities and deferred
credits 4,572 — — 4,572

Total Long-term Liabilities 139,572 — — 139,572
Equity:
Net Equity 743,941 88,251 476,909 1,309,101
Total Equity 743,941 88,251 476,909 1,309,101
Total Liabilities and Equity $967,798 $97,459 $566,156 $1,631,413

93

Edgar Filing: Tallgrass Energy Partners, LP - Form 10-K/A

174

The results of our acquisitions of Trailblazer and Pony Express are included in the consolidated statements of income
for the year ended December 31, 2014, the year ended December 31, 2013, and the period from November 13 to
December 31, 2012. The following tables present the previously reported consolidated statements of income for the
year ended December 31, 2013 and the period from November 13 to December 31, 2012, adjusted for the acquisitions
of Trailblazer and Pony Express:

Year Ended December 31, 2013

TEP

Consolidate
Trailblazer
Pipeline
Company LLC

Consolidate
Tallgrass Pony
Express Pipeline,
LLC

TEP (As
currently
reported)

(in thousands)
Revenues:
Natural gas liquids sales $146,313 $— $— $146,313
Natural gas sales 7,969 1,418 — 9,387
Transportation services 98,625 21,400 — 120,025
Processing and other revenues 14,801 — — 14,801
Total Revenues 267,708 22,818 — 290,526
Operating Costs and Expenses:
Cost of sales and transportation services 137,285 8,869 — 146,154
Operations and maintenance 31,945 3,459 — 35,404
Depreciation and amortization 29,549 7,340 3,028 39,917
General and administrative 21,894 5,629 128 27,651
Taxes, other than income taxes 6,325 1,076 — 7,401
Total Operating Costs and Expenses 226,998 26,373 3,156 256,527
Operating Income (Loss) 40,710 (3,555 ) (3,156 ) 33,999
Other (Expense) Income:
Interest (expense) income, net (11,141 ) 115 (28 ) (11,054 )
Loss on extinguishment of debt (17,526 ) — — (17,526 )
Other income, net 2,136 69 — 2,205
Total Other (Expense) Income (26,531 ) 184 (28 ) (26,375 )
Net Income (Loss) 14,179 (3,371 ) (3,184 ) 7,624
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling
interests — — 2,123 2,123

Net Income (Loss) attributable to partners $14,179 $(3,371 ) $(1,061 ) $9,747

94

Edgar Filing: Tallgrass Energy Partners, LP - Form 10-K/A

175

Period from November 13, 2012 to December 31, 2012

TEP

Consolidate
Trailblazer
Pipeline
Company LLC

Consolidate
Tallgrass Pony
Express Pipeline,
LLC

TEP (As
currently
reported)

(in thousands)
Revenues:
Natural gas liquids sales $18,554 $— $— $18,554
Natural gas sales 1,910 416 — 2,326
Transportation services 13,102 2,868 — 15,970
Processing and other revenues 1,722 — — 1,722
Total Revenues 35,288 3,284 — 38,572
Operating Costs and Expenses:
Cost of sales and transportation services 18,298 752 — 19,050
Operations and maintenance 3,353 568 — 3,921
Depreciation and amortization 4,086 985 378 5,449
General and administrative 7,133 1,673 — 8,806
Taxes, other than income taxes 1,107 170 — 1,277
Total Operating Costs and Expenses 33,977 4,148 378 38,503
Operating Income (Loss) 1,311 (864 ) (378 ) 69
Other (Expense) Income:
Interest (expense) income, net (3,201 ) 22 — (3,179 )
Other income, net 482 10 — 492
Total Other (Expense) Income (2,719 ) 32 — (2,687 )
Net Income (Loss) (1,408 ) (832 ) (378 ) (2,618 )
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling
interests — — 252 252

Net Income (Loss) attributable to partners $(1,408 ) $(832 ) $(126 ) $(2,366 )
Formation of BNN Water Solutions, LLC
On November 26, 2013, TEP, through its wholly-owned subsidiary Tallgrass Energy Investments, LLC ("TEI"),
entered into a joint venture agreement with BNN Energy LLC ("BNN") to form Grasslands Water Services I, LLC
("GWSI"). GWSI subsequently built and began operating an intrastate water pipeline in Colorado. TEP accounted for
its 50% equity interest in GWSI as an equity method investment. On May 13, 2014, TEI entered into a contribution
agreement with BNN and several other parties to form a new entity known as BNN Water Solutions, LLC ("Water
Solutions"). Under the terms of the contribution agreement, TEI agreed to contribute its existing 50% interest in